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Problems encountered Perceptions of corruption
when doing business
How widespread do you think the
problem or not for your company when doing
business in Italy? (%)
EU27 Italy
] 63 92
o Complexity of @ }_67 321 I - ;
administrative procedures T _ 82 17! 1
i 4 2
Fast-changing legislation @ 1_61 38/ 1
and policies IT 1_81 19 0
Italy
_ 61 38| 2 (outer circle)
Tax rates ? %_ 82 18 0 e Total 'Widespread'
3 Total 'Rare'
| Non-existent
Restrictive labour @ }-44 S on'eX|s N
regulations IT 3_57 42 1 Don't know/No answer

Lack of means or
procedures to recover

1 56 3
debt from others  IT | 55 44 1 Which of the following practices do you

! consider to be the most widespread in Italy?
§- 28 o/l (Multiple answers possible, % Top 4)

Inadequate infrastructure

YV T s 42 0
‘ Favouring friends and/or family @ - 48

members in business

® - 63/ 3 T B 47
Patronage and nepotism ; :
T 3o 60 0 :
: Favouring friends and/or family @ - 46
@ - 34 64 2 members in public institutions T 50
Corruption i :
T s 59 1

Funding political parties in exchange @ - 38
for public contracts or influence over '

Access to financing, 3-34 63 4 2ellE ) ap 32

including credits IT 1_51 48| 2

Offering a free gift or trip in exchange @ - 28
e Total 'A problem' Total 'Not a problem’ for a service T f 24

Don't know



Experience of corruption

And has anyone in Italy asked or expected

someone from your company to give a gift,
favour or extra money for any of the
following permits or services? (Multiple
answers possible, %)

w
EU27 Italy
I - « |
94 97
2 0
Italy

(outer circle)

e Total 'At least one'*
None
Don't know

* Building permits, Business permits, Change of land use,
Environmental permits including waste and water treatment,
Licence plates or permits related to vehicles, State aid and
social, structural funds

Corruption in
public procurement

In the last three years, do you think that

corruption has prevented you or your
company from winning a public tender or a
public procurement contract? (%)

EU27 Italy

67 64

Italy
(outer circle)

—\0g
No

Don't know/No answer

Refusal

How corruption is tackled

Do you agree or disagree with the

following statements? (%)

People and businesses caught for petty corruption are
i appropriately punished in Italy

@ IE— a6 I 12
I 5210 7

People and businesses caught for bribing a senior
i official are appropriately punished in Italy

® N - 60 12
T T - 63 9

In Italy measures against corruption are applied
i impartially and without ulterior motives

® I 54 [0
. E 59l 3

e Total 'Agree' Total 'Disagree'

Don't know

How likely do you think it is that the

following would happen to people or
businesses engaging in corrupt practices in
Italy? (%)

They would be caught by or reported to the
i police or prosecutors

® I s a7l 4

I - asf 3
i They would face charges and go to court

® I ;- 4all 4

I /- gl 3

i They would be heavily fined or imprisoned by a court

® I 57 6

m I 631 4

Total 'Unlikely”

e Total 'Likely”

Don't know





